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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 July 25 Monday [Nothing recorded] Went to Social Circle. Picnic with Clarence. A delightful time. 

Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 July 26 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Ed spent evening here. Mrs. Benson and Clara came home. Mr. 

Shorter here in eve. Retired 10.30 PM 
1892 July 27 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Played cards at Clara’s home. C. & Ed and myself a delightful 

time. Retired 11.30 PM 
1892 July 28 Thursday Warm All calling in evening. A nice time. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 July 29 Friday [Nothing recorded] Ed here in evening. A few minutes rain all day & evening. A 

letter from C[illegible word] Retired 10.30 P.M.  
1892 July 30 Saturday Rain A nice cool day. Ed here in evening. Bought me cream. Retired 

10 P.M. 
1892 July 31 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Clarence spent afternoon. Went to church in evening with Ed. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 August 1 Monday [Nothing recorded] Ed, Clara, and Mr. Benson here, a lovely evening. Retired 10 

P.M.  
1892 August 2 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Ed & Cl. here for a while. Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 August 3 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] The [illegible word] went to a picnic. A lovely time. Retired 8.30 

P.M. 
1892  4 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Clarence & Ed here. Mrs. Walker & Rachel. A pleasant time. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1892 August 5 Friday [Nothing recorded] War of Roses. Mary Morris called in morning. 
1892 August 6 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Out driving with Mrs. Benson. A delightful time. Retired early.  
1892 August 7 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Carrie Campton’s birthday. Out to Monument with Mr. Cor. A 

delightful time. Clarence here. Over to Clara’s in even [evening]. 
1892 August 8 Monday [Nothing recorded] Out to Henderson’s in morning. 
1892 August 9 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Day on the Lake. A delightful time. 
1892 August 10 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Day on the ‘Lake’ Party at Mrs. J P. Gren. Ed took me. A 

delightful time.  Retired 2.30 A.M. 
1892 August 11 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Ed here in afternoon from 2.30 to 4.30. Clara here from 4.30 to 8 


